PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Fuchs	12/01/2011
Isabella Rettenbacher	01/09/2012
Rolf Moors	12/12/2011
Walter Nassl	12/12/2011
Jurgen Arnold	12/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntsman Textile Effects (Germany) GMBH
Street Address:	Rehlinger Strasse 1
City:	Langweid am Lech
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	86462

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13394354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(281)719-4045 Fax Number: Phone: 281-719-4553

Email: joanne_cutlip@huntsman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: HUNTSMAN TEXTILE EFFECTS (GERMANY) GMB

Address Line 1: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE Address Line 4: THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TE 925023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Holthus

Total Attachments: 1

501842463

source=925023_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027810 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I:

Andreas Fuchs of An der Schäferwiese 15, 81245 München, Germany

Isabella Rettenbacher of Leipziger Strasse 9, 86368 Gersthofen, Germany

Rolf Moors of Kornfeld 2, 86468 Bonstetten, Germany

Walter Nassl of Am Schwarzgraben 9, 86444 Affing, Germany

Jürgen Arnold of Sonnenstrasse 12, 86453 Dasing-Wessiszell, Germany

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN TEXTILE EFFECTS (GERMANY) GMBH, a limited liability company of Germany, having a place of business at Rehlinger Strasse 1, 86462 Langweid a. Lech, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to

COMPOSITION FOR OIL- AND/OR WATER-REPELLENT FINISHING OF FIBER MATERIALS

(D#925023)

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to HUNTSMAN TEXTILE EFFECTS (GERMANY) GMBH the application for United States patent that was filed on September 22, 2010 as Application Serial Number PCT/EP2010/005812, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Inventor's Signature (Full Name):	
Jule Tell	01.12011
Andreas FUCHS	Date (day/month/year)
J. kok	09/01/2012
Isabella RETTENBACHER	Date (day/month/year)
Rolf MOORS	Date (day/month/year)
KOII WOOKS	Date (day/month/year)
Wille	12.12.11
Walter NASSL Walter NASSL	Date (day/month/year)
Time IM	05/12/11
Jürgen ARNOLD	Date (day/month/year)

-1-

PATENT REEL: 027810 FRAME: 0057